
David Ahlem 
Hilmar Cheese Company, Inc. 
dahlem@hilmarcheese.com 
209-667-6076 

 

Chris Allen 
Dairy Farmers of America 
callen@dfamilk.com 
817-410-4534 

 

David Anderson 
Texas A&M University 
danderson@tamu.edu 
(979) 845-4351 

Mike Asbury 
Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers 
Assn 
masbury@mdvamilk.com 
703-742-7440 

 

Olivier Beaulieu-Charbonneau 
Agriculture & Agri-Food Canada 
olivier.charabonneau@agr.gc.ca 
(613) 773-0238 

 

David Bellows 
Pedestal Commodity Group 
bellowsd@PedestalCommodity.com 
806-365-4189 

Dominique Benoit 
Agropur  
dominique.benoit@agropur.com 
450-928-5461 

 

Marvin Beshore, Esq. 
Law Offices of Marvin Beshore 
MBeshore@beshorelaw.com 
717/236-0781 

 

Rob Blaufuss 
Dean Foods 
Darlene_Sommer@deanfoods.com 
214-721-1466 

Robert Boynton 
Cornell University 
rdboynton@comcast.net 
970-726-1347 

 

Marin Bozic 
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities 
mbozic@umn.edu 
(612) 624-4746 

 

Mike Brown 
Glanbia USA 
mikebrown@glanbiausa.com 
(206) 390-6447 

Scott Brown 
University of Missouri 
browndo@missouri.edu 
(573) 882-3861 

 

Jaime Castaneda 
National Milk Producers Federation 
JCastaneda@nmpf.org 
703.243.6111 

 

Jerry Cessna 
USDA- AMS, Dairy Programs 
jerry.cessna@ams.usda.gov 
202-720-1959 

David Cooper 
Family Dairies USA 
dcooper@fdusa.org 
608-244-3373 ext307 

 

Robert Cropp 
University of Wisconsin 
racropp@wisc.edu 
608/262-9483 

 

Roger Cryan 
USDA-AMS Dairy Programs 
joyce.mcpherson@ams.usda.gov 
(202) 720-4392 

Art DeRooy 
Hilmar Cheese Company 
aderooy@hilmarcheese.com 
209-648-2874 

 

Jim Dickrell 
Dairy Today Magazine 
JDickress@FarmJournal.com 
763/271-3363 

 

Todd Dittman 
Dairy Management Inc. 
tdittman@rosedmi.com 
847-627-3323 

Dennis Downing 
T.C. Jacoby & Co., Inc. 
dennis@jacoby.com 
314-890-9092 

 

Gregory Dryer 
Saputo Cheese USA Inc. 
gdryer@saputo.com 
(847) 267-3380 

 

John Dunn 
Dairy Farmers of America, Mideast 
jdunn@dmsmilk.com 
330-670-7908 

Hyrum Eastman 
California Dept. of Food and Agriculture 
hyrum.eastman@cdfa.ca.gov 
916-900-5014 

 

Robert Fassbender 
North American Milk Products, LLC 
bob@jacoby.com 
(314) 822-5946 

 

Laurie Fischer-Galante 
Wisconsin Dairy Business Assn 
lfischer@widba.com 
920-425-3079 

David Folly 
Hilmar Cheese Company 
acodd@hilmarcheese.com 
209-656-2537 

 

William Francis 
USDA-AMS-Dairy Programs 
william.francis@ams.usda.gov 
202/720-7183 

 

Corey Freije 
Upper Midwest Market Admin Office 
cfreije@fmma30.com 
952-277-2355 



Lucas Fuess 
Glanbia Foods, Inc. 
lfuess@glanbia.com 
315-796-0520 

 

Sarah Gilbert 
National All-Jersey Inc. 
sgilbert@usjersey.com 
614-266-6916 

 

Christopher Herlache 
Schreiber Food 
Chris.Herlache@schreiberfoods.com 
920-455-6856 

Elvin Hollon 
Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. 
ehollon@dfamilk.com 
816/801-6422 

 

Philippe Jachnik 
CNIEL c/o La Naison Du Lait 
pjachnik@cniel.com 
33-6-14.08.7192 

 

Mike John 
Maryland and Virginia Milk Producers 
Assn 
bcampbell@mdvamilk.com 
703-742-7416 

Daniel Jones 
Borden Dairy Company 
dajones@lala.us.com 
786-486-3113 

 

Roel Jongeneel 
LEI Agricultural Economics Institute 
roel.jongeneel@wru.nl 
31 (0) 6 13 56 21 20 

 

Evan Kinser 
Dean Foods 
evan_kinser@deanfoods.com 
214-721-1466 

Ron Knutson 
Texas A&M University 
mooseco@direcway.com 
409-845-5913 

 

Jim Krahn 
Oregon Dairy Farmers Association 
jimk@odfa.org 
(503) 229-5033 

 

Ben Laine 
Agri-Mark, Inc. 
blaine@agrimark.net 
978-687-4907 

Tiffany LaMendola 
Blimling and Associates 
tlamendola@blimling.com 

 

Gary Lee 
Prairie Farms Dairy, Inc. 
garylee@prairiefarms.com 
217 825-9726 

 

Tony Lewis 
USDA-AMS Dairy Programs 
Anthony.Lewis@ams.usda.gov 
202-720-9368 

Dan McBride 
Northwest Dairy Association 
dan.mcbride@nwdairy.com 
206-286-6708 

 

Tom McCormick 
Dairy Farmers of America 
tmccormick@dfamilk.com 
818-810-6190 

 

Michael McCully 
The McCully Group 
mike@themccullygroup.com 
773-368-9561 

Jerry Meissner 
Norm-E-Lane, Inc. 
dmeis@tznet.com 
(715) 683-2675 

 

Erick Metzger 
National All Jersey, Inc. 
emetzger@usjersey.com 
(614) 861-3636 ext 339 

 

Scott Munes 
Dairy Business Milk Marketing 
Cooperative 
smunes@dbmmc.com 
920-493-2697 

John Newton 
The Ohio State University 
newton.276@buckeyemail.osu.edu 

 

Charles Nicholson 
California Polytechnic State University 
cfnichol@calpoly.edu 
805-756-5012 

 

Sadie Nieblas 
Dairy Farmers of America 
snieblas@dfamilk.com 
805-801-4481 

Chris Noble 
Linwood Management Group, LLC 
cnoble@linwoodag.com 
(585) 584-3122 

 

Kathleen Noble 
Leprino Foods Company 
knoble@leprinofoods.com 
303-480-2833 

 

Andrew Novakovic 
Cornell University 
amn3@cornell.edu 
607/255-7602 

Tammy Peters 
CoBank ACB 
tpeters@cobank.com 
303-740-4171 

 

Michelle Philibeck 
Dairy Business Milk Marketing 
Cooperative 
mphilibeck@widba.com 
920-213-7588 

 

Rick Phillips 
Dairy Farmers of Canada 
rick.phillips@dfc-plc.ca 
613-795-9908 



William Pollock 
USDA/AMA/Mideast Marketing Area 
wpollock@fmmaclev.com 
330-225-4758 ext142 

 

Uthra Raghunathan 
USDA-AMS Dairy Programs 
uthra.raghunathan@ams.usda.gov 
917 723-3986 

 

Miguel Ramirez 
Bel Brands USA 
mramirez@belbrandsusa.com 
312 462 1533 

Carl Rasch 
Michigan Milk Producers Association 
Rasch@mimilk.com 
(248) 474-6672  Ext.  244 

 

Erik Rasmussen 
USDA Northeast Milk Marketing Area 
erasmussen@fedmilk1.com 
617-226-3529 

 

Paul Reinhard 
T.C. Jacoby & Co. 
paul.reinhard@jacoby.com 
314-616-4477 

Benoît Rouyer 
Cniel 
brouyer@cniel.com 
01.49.70.71.54 

 

Dennis Schad 
Land O' Lakes 
djschad@landolakes.com 
717/486-2276 

 

Henry Schaefer 
Upper Midwest Market Admin Office 
hschaefer@fmma30.com 
952-277-2336 

William Schiek 
Dairy Institute of California 
wschiek@dairyinstitute.org 
916/441-6921 

 

Jacob Schuelke 
Hilmar Cheese Company, Inc. 
jschuelke@hilmarcheese.com 
209-485-6001 

 
Sarina Sharp 
Daily Dairy Report 
ssharp@agribussol.com 

Corinne Sierzant 
USDA-AMS Dairy Programs 
corinne.sierzant@ams.usda.gov 
202-260-8309 

 

Lucas Sjostrom 
Hoard`s Dairyman 
lsjostrom@hoards.com 
920-563-5551 

 

Jodi Smith 
Upstate Niagara Cooperative 
jsmith@upstateniagara.com 
585-815-6829 

Allison Specht 
Leprino Foods Company 
ASpecht@leprinofoods.com 
303-480-2833 

 

Amanda Steeneck 
USDA-AMS Dairy Programs 
amanda.steeneck@ams.usda.gov 
202-720-9379 

 

Mark Stephenson 
University of Wisconsin 
mwstephenson@wisc.edu 
608-890-3755 

David Stukenberg 
The Central Federal Milk Marketing Area 
david.stukenberg@fmmacentral.com 
913-495-9326 

 

Michael Suever 
H.P. Hood 
mike.suever@hphood.com 
(617) 549-7116 

 

Bret Tate 
USDA-AMS Dairy Programs 
bret.tate@ams.usda.gov 
202-720-0758 

Cameron Thraen 
The Ohio State University 
thraen.1@osu.edu 
614/292/2702 

 

Dennis Tonak 
Mid-West Dairymen's Co. 
Midwestdairymen@aol.com 
815-968-0504 

 

Geoffrey Vandenheuvel 
J & D Star Dairy 
geoffreyvh@juno.com 
(909) 597-1128 

Laura VanErden 
Dairy Marketing Services 
laura.vanerden@dairymarketingservices
.com 
315-433-0100 

 

Brandon Webb 
Darigold, Inc. 
brandon.webb@darigold.com 
206-450-3281 

 

Jim Wegner 
Darigold 
jim.wegner@darigold.com 
206-286-6786 

John Wilson 
Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. 
jwilson@dfamilk.com 
888/487-6455 

 

Christopher Wolf 
Michigan State University 
wolfch@msu.edu 
517 353-3974 

 

Ernest Yates 
Borden Dairy Company 
eyates@bordendairy.com 
972-619-1527 



Robert Yonkers 
International Dairy Foods Association 
byonkers@idfa.org 
202-220-3511 

 

Alan Zepp 
Center for Dairy Excellence 
azepp@centerfordairyexcellence.org 
717-420-7448 

 

Alan Zolin 
Zolin International, LLC 
zolin.alan@gmail.com 
224-531-8147 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     


